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ARGENTINA

Academia Nacional de Ingenieria (ANI)

Founded: 1970
Elected to CAETS: 1999

www.acading.org.ar

Return to Table of Contents

AV. QUINTANA 585, 3" FLOOR
C1129ABB - CIUDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS AIRES

ARGENTINA

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

1st Vice President

2nd Vice President
Secretary
Pro-Secretary
Treasurer

Pro-Treasurer

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Whats App +54911 5973 6593

www.twitter.com/@ANIngenieria

www.instagram.com/aningenieria

www.youtube.com/channel/UCVdSMNFIEOGUO8g6KHXE3nQ

acading@gmail.com;
acading.arg@gmail.com;

msolanet@infupa.com;

secretaria@acading.org.ar;

Manuel A. Solanet msolanet@infupa.com

Maximo Fioravanti
Oscar U. Vignart ovignart@gmail.com
Tomas A. del Carril

Patricia L. Arnera

Gustavo A. Devoto

Jose Luis Roces

Manuel Solanet msolanet@infupa.com;

Manuel Solanet (Acct # 30)
Oscar Vignart (Acct # 47)
Margarita Mercado (Acct # 32)
Roberto Carnicer (Acct #123)
Javier Fazio (Acct #122)
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ARGENTINA

Communications
Primary Patricia ARNERA
Secondary Roberto CARNICER
Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Manuel A. SOLANET
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Oscar VIGNART
Secondary Roberto CARNICER

Engineering for SDGs
Primary José Luis INGLESE

Secondary Nicolas GALLO

Engineering Education
Primary José Luis ROCES
Secondary Raul BERTERO

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Eng. Armando De Giusti

Secondary

Acadremy POC  Manuel Solanet
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parnera@ing.unlp.edu.ar;
rcarnicer@austral.edu.ar;

msolanet@infupa.com;

ovighart@gmail.com;

rcarnicer@austral.edu.ar;

jli@ingleseconsultores.com;

ngallo@fibertel.com.ar;

jlroces@itba.edu.ar;

rbertero@gmail.com;

degiusti@lidi.info.unlp.edu.ar;

msolanet@infupa.com;
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Australia

Australian Academy of Technological Sciences and Engineering (ATSE)
Founded: 1976 PO Box 4776
CAETS Founding Member: 1978  Kingston, ACT 2604

www.atse.org.au Australia

Phone: +612 6185 3240

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL kylie.walker@atse.org.au ;
Copy EMAIL peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

Academy Leadership

President Katharine Woodthorpe peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au
Chair, International Strategy  Carrie Hillyard carrie_hillyard@cmcapital.com
Chief Executive Kylie Walker kylie.walker@atse.org.au
Director, Policy & Gov RelationsPeter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate Katharine Woodthorpe peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;
Board Member (2024-2026) Katharine Woodthorpe peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

Website Accounts

Peter Derbyshire (Acct # 147) peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au

Kylie Walker (Acct # 97) kylie.walker@atse.org.au
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Australia

Communications
Primary Kylie Walker
Secondary Peter Derbyshire

Comms Professional Edwyn Shiell

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Kylie Walker
Secondary Peter Derbyshire

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Sarah Ryan

Secondary Peter Derbyshire

Engineering for SDGs
Primary John McGagh

Secondary Peter Derbyshire

Engineering Education
Primary lven Mareels

Secondary Peter Derbyshire

Artificial Intelligence

Return to Table of Contents

kylie.walker@atse.org.au;

peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

edwyn.shiell@atse.org.au;

kylie.walker@atse.org.au;

peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

sarahryan2676@gmail.com;

peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

john@mcgagh.com;

peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

i.mareels@federation.edu.au;

peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

Primary Mary-Anne Williams mary-anne.williams@unsw.edu.au;

Secondary Peter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;
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BELGIUM
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Royal Belgian Academy Council of Applied Sciences (BACAS)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
Chairman of the Board
President

Honorary President
Policy Officer

International Networks

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1987
Elected to CAETS: 1990
www.kvab.be

www.academieroyale.be

322550 2323

elisabeth.monard@kvab.be;

joos.vandewalle@gmail.com;

Hertogstraat 1, rue Ducale 1

1000 Brussels, Belgium

Jan.Albert@kvab.be;
Camille.GUENANE@academieroyale.be;

Joos Vanderwalle

Elisabeth Monard

Archiel Van Cauwenberghe
Jan Albert

Camille Guenane

Elisabeth Monard

Elisabeth Monard (Acct # 100)
Jan Albert (Acct # 113)

joos.vandewalle@gmail.com

elisabeth.monard@kvab.be
Achiel.VanCauwenberghe@UGent.be
Jan.Albert@kvab.be

Camille. GUENANE@academieroyale.be

elisabeth.monard@kvab.be;
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BELGIUM

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary

Secondary

Dr Ir William D'haeseleer

Ivo Van Vaerenbergh

Dr Ir Christiane Malcorps

Dr Ir Egbert Lox

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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william.dhaeseleer@kuleuven.be;

ivovanvaerenberghl@gmail.com;

malcorps.christiane@gmail.com;

egbert.lox@gmail.com;
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CANADA

Canadian Academy of Engineering (CAE)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President
President-Elect
Past-President
Executive Director
Project Manager
Administration
Finance

International Cmte Chair

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1987
Elected to CAETS: 1991

www.Cae-acg.Cca

(613) 235 9056

robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca;

cae-admin@cae-acg.ca;

Soheil Asgarpour

Catherine Karakatsanis (5/24)
Yves Beauchamp

Robert Crawhall

Christopher Frantz

Kayla Bimm

Shannon Hallett

Jesse Zhu

Peter Mascher

Robert Crawhall (Acct # 35)
Jesse Zhu (Acct # 76)
Peter Mascher (Acct # 98)
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300--55 rue Metcalfe Street
Ottawa Ontario K1P 6L5, Canada

info@cae-acg.ca;

sasgarpour tac.or

ckarakatsanis@morrisonhershfield.com

yves.beauchamp@mcgill.ca

robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca
info@cae-acg.ca
cae-admin@cae-acg.ca
accounting@cae-acg.ca
jzhu@uwo.ca

mascher@mcmaster.ca;
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CANADA

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Robert Crawhall
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Axel Meisen

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary Robert Crawhall

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary Jesse Zhu

Secondary Robert Crawhall

Artificial Intelligence
Primary

Secondary

Return to Table of Contents

robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca;

axel@meisen.ca;

robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca

jzhu@uwo.ca;

robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca ;
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CHINA

Chinese Academy of Engineering (CAE)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

International Cooperation
Dir. International Coop.

Vice Dir. International Coop.

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1994
Elected to CAETS: 1997

www.cae.cn

+86 10 5930 0264

zy@cae.cn;
Iw@cae.cn;

Xiaohong LI
TIAN Qi
Hongtao Ren
Yu Zhu

Xiaohong LI

Tian Qi (2024-2025)

Hongtao Ren (Acct # 10)
Yu Zhu (Acct # 99)

2 Bingjiaokou Hutong
Xicheng District
Beijing 100088, China

tg@cae.cn;

tqg@cae.cn

zy(@cae.ch

tq@cae.cn;
tag@cae.cn;
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CHINA

Communications
Primary Liu Chang
Secondary Yu Zhu
Comms Professional WU Siegfried Zhigiang

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Yinbiao Shu

Secondary Yu Zhu

Engineering for SDGs
Primary Lin Huang

Secondary Kejun Jiang

Engineering Education
Primary Liu Chang

Secondary Yu Zhu, LI Zhongping

Artificial Intelligence
Primary Prof. Jianhua Tao
Secondary Liza

Academy POC Erhu Deng

Return to Table of Contents

liuchang@cae.cn;

zy(@cae.cn;

wus@tongji.edu.cn;

jianbin-fan@sgcc.com.cn;

zy(@cae.ch;

hl@cae.cn;
kjiang2015@163.com;

liuchang@cae.cn;

zy@cae.cn; drlilong@126.com;

jhtao@tsinghua.edu.cn;

zy@cae.ch;
deh@cae.cn;
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CROATIA

Croatian Academy of Engineering (HATZ)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

Vice President

Vice President

Secretary General

Governing Board Member
President, International Cmte.

Business Secretary

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate
Board Member (2023-2024)

Website Accounts

Return to Table of Contents

Founded: 1993 PO Box 59, HR10001
Elected to CAETS: 2000 28 Kacic Street
www.hatz.hr HR 10 000 Zagreb, Croatia
014922 559

vmrsa@hatz.hr; Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;
hatz@hatz.hr; neven.duic@fsb.hr;
Vedran Mornar Vedran Mornar@hatz.hr; Vedran.Mornar@gmail.com;
Neven Duic neven.duic@fsb.hr
Bruno Zelic

Vladamir Mrsa vmrsa@hatz.hr;
Vladimir Androcec androcec@hatz.hr

Nikola Cavlina

Tanja Miskic Rogic

Vedran Mornar Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;

Vedran Mornar, Past-Pres Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;

Vladamir Mrsa (Acct # 48)
Vladimir Androcec (Acct#60)
Nikola Cavlina (Acct#61)
Tanja Miskic Rogic (Acct#62)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.hatz.hr/
mailto:vmrsa@hatz.hr
mailto:Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;
mailto:hatz@hatz.hr
mailto:neven.duic@fsb.hr;
mailto:neven.duic@fsb.hr
mailto:vmrsa@hatz.hr;
mailto:androcec@hatz.hr
mailto:Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;

CROATIA

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary

Secondary

Neven Duic neven.duic@fsb.hr;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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mailto:neven.duic@fsb.hr;

CZECH REPU BLIC Return to Table of Contents

Engineering Academy of the Czech Republic (EA CR)
Founded: 1995 Narodni trida 3
Elected to CAETS: 1999 110 000 Prague 1, Czech Republic

www.eacr.cz

Phone: +420 604 866 441 (Mobile: Milos Hayer)

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL hayer@kav.cas.cz;
Copy EMAIL iacr@kav.cas.cz;

Academy Leadership

President Petr Zuna petr.zuna@fs.cvut.cz

Vice President Miroslav Vaclavik miroslav.vaclavik@vuts.cz
Secretary General Milos Hayer hayer@kav.cas.cz

Past President Petr Zuna petr.zuna@fs.cvut.cz

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Milos Hayer hayer@kav.cas.cz;
Board Member

Website Accounts
Milos Hayer (Acct # 68)
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CZECH REPU BLIC Return to Table of Contents

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Prof. Lenka Lhotska Ihotska@cvut.cz;
Secondary Prof. Olga Stepankova olga.stepankova@cvut.cz;
Academy POC Milos Hayer hayer@kav.cas.cz ;
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DENMARK

Return to Table of Contents

Danish Academy of Technical Sciences (ATV)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President
Managing Director

International Partnerships

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1937 Faestningens Materialgaard
Elected to CAETS: 1987 30 Frederiksholms Kanal, Al
www.atv.dk DK 1220 Copenhagen K

+45 4588 1311; +45 4117 5959 (Lia Leffland)
It@atv.dk; ll@atv.dk;
mab@atv.dk; noa@science.ku.dk;

Anders Bjarklev

Lia Leffland ll@atv.dk
Martin Bech mab@atv.dk
Nils Andersen noa@science.ku.dk;

Lia Leffland (Acct # 16)
Lise Thurmann (Acct #17)
Martin Bech (Acct # 74)
Mette Tolling (Acct #142)
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mailto:ll@atv.dk
mailto:mab@atv.dk

DENMARK

Communications

FOR CAETS USE ONLY

Primary
Secondary Martin Bech mab@atv.dk;
Comms Professional Mette Tolling mt@atv.dk;
Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary
D&l Professional
Energy
Primary
Secondary
Engineering for SDGs
Primary Martin Bech mab@atv.dk;
Secondary
Engineering Education
Primary
Secondary
Artificial Intelligence
Primary Maja Laenkholm mi@atv.dk;
Secondary Martin Bech mab@atv.dk;
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FINLAND

Council of Finnish Academies (CoFA)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership

Academy Secretary
Secretary General of Finnish
Acad. of Engineering Sci.

Chair

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate
Board Member (2023-2025)

Website Accounts

Established : 2018
Elected to CAETS: 1989

academies.fi

+358 50 313 5112

Return to Table of Contents

Mariankatu 5 A
00170 Helsinki

Finland

arto.miettinen@academies.fi; info@academies.fi;

Mika Hannula
Arto Miettinen

Panu Nykanen

Markku Leskela

Dr Vesa Karvonen

mika.hannula@utu.fi;

mika.hannula@utu.fi

arto.miettinen@academies.fi

panu.nykanen@ttav.fi;

markku.leskela@helsinki.fi

Vesa.Karvonen@lut.fi;

Mika Hannula (2024 President) mika.hannula@utu.fi;

Arto Miettinen (Acct #129)
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FINLAND

Communications
Primary Suvi Lehto supale@utu.fi;

Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy Sequel

Primary Esa Vakkilainen Esa.Vakkilainen@lut.fi;

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Petri Yllikoski petri.ylikoski@helsinki.fi;

Secondary Arto Miettinen arto.miettinen@academies.fi;
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FRANCE

Return to Table of Contents

National Academy of Technologies of France (NATF)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

Delegate for Intnl. Affairs

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1982 Le Ponant - Batiment A
Elected to CAETS: 1989 19, rue Leblanc
www.academie-technologies.fr 75015 Paris, France

+358 50 313 5112

michael.matlosz@academie-technologies.f;

stephanie.thine@academie-technologies.fr;

Patrick Pelata patrick.pelata@academie-technologies.fr
Michael Matlosz michael.matlosz@academie-technologies.fr
Patrick Pelata patrick.pelata@academie-technologies.fr

Wolf Gehrisch (Acct # 77)

Stephanie Thine (Acct # 108)
Yves Bamberger (Acct # 120)
Michael Matlosz (Acct # 148)
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FRANCE

Communications

Primary Manoélle Lepoutre
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Catherine Langlais
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Yves Bamberger

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary Claude Nahon

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary Jean-Pierre Chevalier

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary Gelenbe Erol
Secondary

Academy POC Michael Matlosz

Return to Table of Contents

msmlconseil@gmail.com;

langlais.catherine@icloud.com;

bamberger.yves@wanadoo.fr;

claude.k.nahon@gmail.com;

jean-pierre.chevalier@lecnam.net;

gelenbe.erol@orange.fr;

michael.matlosz@academie-technologies.fr
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GERMANY

National Academy of Science and Engineering (acatech)

Founded: 1997 acatech
Elected to CAETS: 2005 Karolinenplatz 4
www.acatech.de 80333 Munich, Germany

Phone: +49 30 2063096-18

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL wagner@acatech.de;
Copy EMAIL uwagner@tum.de;

Academy Leadership

President Johan-Dietrich (Jan) Worner

President Reinhard Ploss

VP International Affairs Reinhard F. Huttl (temporarily not in post)

Head of International Affairs  Karen Wagner wagner@acatech.de

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Ulrich Wagner uwagner@tum.de;
Board Member

Website Accounts
Karen Wagner (Acct # 14)
Frank Behrendt (Acct # 118)
Ulrich Wagner (Acct # 119)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.acatech.de/
mailto:wagner@acatech.de;
mailto:uwagner@tum.de;
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mailto:uwagner@tum.de;

GERMANY

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary
Secondary

Academy POC

Dr. Karen Wagner
Prof. Frank Behrendt

Dr. Karen Wagner

Prof. Frank Behrendt

Dr. Karen Wagner

Dr. Karen Wagner

Prof. Frank Behrendt

Dr. Karen Wagner
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wagner@acatech.de;
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HUNGARY

Hungarian Academy of Engineering

Founded: 1990 Muegyetem rkp. 3.
Elected to CAETS: 1995 H-1111 Budapest
www.mernokakademia.hu Hungary

Phone: +361353 3996

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL mbendzsel@gmail.com;
Copy EMAIL mma@mernokakademia.hu;

Academy Leadership

President Miklés BENDZEL mbendzsel@gmail.com

Vice President Andras Szollosi-Nagy andras.szollosinagy@gmail.com
Vice President Andras SALGO salgo@mail.bme.hu

Secretary General Janos TAKACS janos.takacs@gjt.bome.hu

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Miklés BENDZEL mbendzsel@gmail.com;
Board Member Andras Sollosi-Nagy (2023-2024) andras.szollosinagy@gmail.com;

Website Accounts
Attila Aszédi (Acct # 110)

Miklés BENDZSEL (Acct # 25)
Andras SALGO(Acct # 26)
Janos TAKACS (Acct # 21)

Csilla Lovas (Acct # 111)
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HUNGARY

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary

Secondary
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INDIA
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Indian National Academy of Engineering (INAE)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

Deputy Executive Director

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1987 Ground Floor, Block-lI,
Elected to CAETS: 1999 Technology Bhavan
www.inae.in New Mehrauli Road

New Delhi-110 016

011-26582475

inaehqg@inae.in;
inaehq@gmail.com;

Indranil Manna president@inae.in
Shobhit Rai inaehg@inae.in
Indranil Manna imanna@metal.iitkgp.ac.in;

Lt Col Shobhit Rai (Retd) (Acct # 72)
Indranil Manna (Acct # 117)
Amit Agrawal (Acct # 121)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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INDIA

Communications
Primary Prof Amit Agrawal amit.agrawal@iitb.ac.in;

Secondary Prof Sushmita Mitra inaehg@inae.in;

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion

Primary Prof Sushmita Mitra inaehg@inae.in;

Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy

Primary Pradeep Chaturvedi pradeepcO08@gmail.com;

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs

Primary Pradeep Chaturvedi pradeepc08@gmail.com;

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary Prof Indranil Manna imanna@metal.iitkgp.ac.in;
im_kgp@yahoo.co.in;
Secondary Amit Agrawal, GK Ananthasuresh inaehg@inae.in;

Artificial Intelligence
Primary

Secondary
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IRELAND

Irish Academy of Engineering (IAE)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

Chief Executive
Past-President

Vice President
Honorary Secretary

Honorary Treasurer

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Jim Browne (Acct # 85)
Neil O'Carroll (Acct # 90)
Patrick Lynch (Acct # 92)
Bill Grimson (Acct #79)
Norman Apsley (Acct #91)
Tom Leahy (Acct # 94)

Seamus McKeague (Acct # 93) Eoin O'Driscoll (Acct # 82)

Founded: 1997
Elected to CAETS: 2020

www.iae.ie

+353 16651337

chiefexecutive@iae.ie;

academy@iae.ie;

Seamus McKeague
Gabriel Dennison

Tom Leahy

Bill Grimson

Pat Lynch

Tom Leahy

Mary Moloney (Acct # 88)
John Killeen (Acct # 86)

Michael Hayden (Acct # 89)
Gabriel Dennison (Acct # 84)
Fiona McCarron (Acct # 83)

Don Moore (Acct # 81)
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22 Clyde Road
Ballsbridge, Dublin
D04 R3N2 Ireland

tomleahywateri@gmail.com;

seamus@creaghconcrete.com

chiefexecutive@iae.ie

tomleahywateri@gmail.com

grimsonw@gmail.com

lynchpa@eircom.net

tomleahywateri@gmail.com;

Jonathan Hegan (Acct # 87)
Brendan Murphy (Acct # 80)
Tony Smyth (Acct # 95)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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IRELAND

Communications
Primary Gabriel Dennison chiefexecutive@iae.ie;

Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion

Primary Gabriel Dennison chiefexecutive@iae.ie;

Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Don Moore chiefexecutive@iae.ie;
Secondary Administrator academy@iae.ie;

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education

Primary Gabriel Dennison chiefexecutive@iae.ie;

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Prof. Barry O'Sullivan b.osullivan@cs.ucc.ie;
Secondary Tom Leahy tomleahywateri@gmail.com;
Academy POC Fiona McCarron academy@iae.ie;
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JAPAN Return to Table of Contents

Engineering Academy of Japan (EAJ)

Founded: 1987 HK Park Building Il 2F
Elected to CAETS: 1990 2-7-3 Kandasarugaku-cho
WWWw.eaj.or.jp Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 101-0064, Japan

Phone: +81 3 6811-0586

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL kmorimoto@eaj.or.jp k.yoneno@eaj.or.jp;
Copy EMAIL academy@eaj.or.jp;

Academy Leadership

President Yoshimitsu Kobayashi

Executive Vice Pres Emeritus Hideaki Koizumi Hkoizumil005@gmail.com
International Affairs Yuko Harayama yukoharayama@gmail.com
Executive Director Koichi Morimoto kmorimoto@eaj.or.jp

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Hideaki Koizumi Hkoizumil005@gmail.com;

Board Member

Website Accounts
EAJ Secretariat (Acct # 42)
Hideaki Koizumi (Acct # 43)
TSUJI Yoshiko (Acct # 125)
Kaori Yoneno (Acct #137)
Yuko Harayama (Acct # 138)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.eaj.or.jp/
mailto:kmorimoto@eaj.or.jp
mailto:academy@eaj.or.jp;
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JAPAN

Communications
Primary Yoshiko TSUJI
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Yuko Harayama
Secondary Yoko Nameki

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Masakazu SUGIYAMA
Secondary Michio HASHIMOTO

Engineering for SDGs
Primary Taikan OKI

Secondary Yoshikazu NAKAJIMA

Engineering Education
Primary Toshiro Ohashi

Secondary Hideaki Koizumi

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Prof. Kensaku Mori

Secondary Prof. Yoshikazu Nakajima

Academy POC Kaori Yoneno
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tsuji@esc.u-tokyo.ac.jp;

yukoharayama@gmail.com;

gender@eaj.or.jp;

sugivama@ehnesys.rcast.u-tokyo.ac.jp;

hashimoto.michio.4x@kyoto-u.ac.jp;

oki@civil.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp;

nakajima.bmi@tmd.ac.jp;

ohashi@eng.hokudai.ac.jp;

hkoizumil005@gmail.com;

kensaku@is.nagoya-u.ac.jp;

nakajima@nakajimalab.org;

k.yoneno@eaj.or.jp;
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KOREA
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National Academy of Engineering of Korea (NAEK)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership

President

Founded: 1995 06152 15F, Korea Technology Center
Elected to CAETS: 2000 Teheran-ro 305, Gangnham-gu, Seoul
www.nhaek.or.kr Republic of Korea

+82-2-6009-4010

shk@naek.or.kr;

naek@naek.or.kr;

Dr. Kinam Kim

International Affairs, Prog. Off. Shinhye Kim shk@naek.or.kr

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Dr. Kinam Kim shk@naek.or.kr;

Shinhye Kim (Acct # 65)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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KOREA

Communications
Primary Junghee Song
Secondary Shinhye Kim

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Chinho Park

Secondary Woong-Seong Chang

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary Hyung Hee Cho

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary

Secondary

Academy POC
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vice-president@naek.or.kr;
shk@naek.or.kr;

chpark@kentech.ac.kr;

wscl33l@naver.com;

hhcho@yonsei.ac.kr;
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MEXICO

Academy of Engineering of Mexico (AIM)

Founded: 1973 Palacio de Mineria, Tacuba #5
CAETS Founding Member: 1978 Centro Historico
WWW.ai.org.mx 06000 Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico

Phone: +52-55-21-67-90; +52-55-21-44-04

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL mbarrerarivS8@gmail.com;
Copy EMAIL academiadeingenieria@ai.org.mx; administracion@ai.org.mx;

Academy Leadership
President Monica Barrera mbarrerarivs8@gmail.com

Manager Gabriela Dominguez administracion@ai.org.mx

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate Monica Barrera mbarrerarivs8@gmail.com;

Board Member

Website Accounts
Monica Barrera (Acct # 78)
Gabriella Dominguez (Acct # 132)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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MEXICO

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education

Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary
Secondary

Academy POC

Dr. Ménica Barrera Rivera

Dr. José Francisco Albarran Nuhez

Dr. Ménica Barrera Rivera

Dr. Jetzabeth Ramirez Sabag
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mbarrerarivG8@gmail.com;

jose.albarran@ingenieria.unam.edu;

mbarrerarivs8@gmail.com;

jetzabag3@gmail.com; jetzabag2@gmail.com;

Ing. Erwin Adolfo Otto Fritz de la Orta efo_24@yahoo.com.mx;

Dr. David Morillén Galvez

Ing. José Luis Aburto Avila

Ing. José Luis Lee Moreno

M.I. Mario Ignacio Gémez Mejia

Ing. Rafael Rodriguez Nieto

damg@pumas.ii.unam.mx;

jlaburtol@prodigy.net.mx;

leemorenojl@gmail.com;

mgomezm@esssa.com;

drafaelrn@hotmail.com;
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NETHERLANDS

Netherlands Academy of Engineering (NAE)
Founded: 1986 (Transition to NAE 2023) Koninginnegracht 19

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership

Chair of Board

General Sec & Head of Office
Secretary International Affairs
Office Manager

Bureau Director

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Elected to CAETS: 1993
www.nae.nl

070 -2001960

lucas.noldus@nae.nl;

annelies.ten.have@nae.nl;

Henk Van Houten
Roel Meeuwesse
Lucas Noldus
Anouk de Vlieger
Willem Jacobs

Lucas Noldus
Lucas Noldus (2023-2024)

Lucas Noldus (Acct # 36)
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2514 AB The Hague

willem.jacobs@nae.nl;
Anouk.de.vlieger@knaw.nl;

henk.van.houten@nae.nl

roel.meeuwesse@nae.nl
lucas.noldus@nae.nl
anouk.de.vlieger@nae.nl
willem.jacobs@nae.nl

lucas.noldus@nae.nl
lucas.noldus@nae.nl
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Communications
Primary Lucas Noldus lucas.noldus@nae.nl;

Secondary Anouk de Vlieger anouk.de.vlieger@nae.nl;

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion

Primary Prof. dr. Bayu Jayawardhana b.jayawardhana@rug.nl;

Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Dirk Smit dirk.smit@icloud.com

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs

Primary Jenny Dankelman J.Dankelman@tudelft.nl;

Secondary

Engineering Education

Primary Guogi Zhang g.9.zhang@tudelft.nl;

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Alessandro Bozzon a.bozzon@tudelft.nl;

Secondary Lucas Noldus lucas.noldus@nae.nl;
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New Zealand
Royal Society Te Aparangi (RSN2Z)

Founded: 1867 1 Turnbull Street
Elected to CAETS: 2019 Thorndon, Wellington 6011
www.royalsociety.org.nz Aotearoa — New Zealand

Phone: +64 4 472 7421

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;
Copy EMAIL michelle.wickens@royalsociety.org.nz;

Academy Leadership

TASE Convenor Cather Simpson c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz
Chief Executive Paul Atkins
Intnl. Contract Coordinator Michelle Wickens michelle.wickens@royalsociety.org.nz

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Cather Simpson c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;

Board Member

Website Accounts
Michelle Wickens (Acct # 55)
Cather Simpson (Acct # 133)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;
mailto:michelle.wickens@royalsociety.org.nz;
mailto:c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;

New Zealand

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
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Primary Mengjie Zhang mengjie.zhang@ecs.vuw.ac.nz;

e.broadbent@auckland.ac.nz;

Secondary Elizabeth Broadbent; Gillian Dobbie g.dobbie@auckland.ac.nz;

c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;

Academy POC Cather Simpson, Marc Rands marc.rands@royalsociety.org.nz

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:mengjie.zhang@ecs.vuw.ac.nz;
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NIGERIA

Nigerian Academy of Engineering (NAE)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

Vice President

Honorary Secretary
Honorary Treasurer
Technical Secretary
Immediate Past President

Past President

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1997
Elected to CAETS: 2019

www.hae.org.ng

+2349070778171; +2348023224572

aonwualu@aust.edu.ng;

christyadelowo@gmail.com;

A. P. Onwualu

R. A. Bello

C. O. Adelowo

O. M. Sadiq

K. A. Adeola

Alex O. Ogedegbe

Fola Lasisi

A. P. Onwualu
Rahman Bello (2024-2025)

A.O. Ogedegbe (Acct #102)
Sadig A. M. (Acct #107)
A.P. Onwualu (Acct # 134)

Return to Table of Contents

Executive Secretary, NAE

Chemical and Petroleum Engineering Complex
University of Lagos, Akoka

Yaba, Lagos Nigeria

aonwualu@aust.edu.ng

rabello@nnecitd.com

christyadelowo@gmail.com

sadig-om@yahoo.com
bayoadeola@gmail.com
aoogedegbe@gmail.com
fola.lasisi@dgmail.com

aonwualu@aust.edu.ng;

rabello@nnecitd.com;

abdulraheem02@yahoo.com
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NIGERIA

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM
Secondary CHRISTY ADELOWO

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM
Secondary PROF A. SAMBO

Engineering for SDGs
Primary SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM
Secondary PROF FEMI AJIBOLA

Engineering Education
Primary SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM
Secondary PROF KEHINDE TAIWO

Artificial Intelligence
Primary Ayodeji Demuren
Secondary

Academy POC Christy Adelowo
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abdulraheem02@yahoo.com;

christyadelowo@gmail.com;

abdulraheem02@yahoo.com;

assambo@gmail.com;

abdulraheem02@yahoo.com

femiajibola@yahoo.com;

abdulraheem02@yahoo.com

kehindetaiwo3@yahoo.com;

ademuren@odu.edu;

christyadelowo@gmail.com;
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NORWAY

Norwegian Academy of Technological Sciences

Founded: 1955 Lerchendal Gaard
Elected to CAETS: 1990 NO-7491 Trondheim
www.ntva.no Norway

Phone: +47 962 23 525; +47 962 23 525 (Lisa M. Husby); +47 934 04 990 (Tor |. Waag)

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL post@ntva.no; lisa.m.husby@ntva.no;
Copy EMAIL tor.i.waag@ntva.no; torbjorn.digernes@ntnu.no;

Academy Leadership

President Torbjorn Digernes torbjorn.digernes@ntnu.no
Secretary General Tor Inge Waag tor.i.waag@ntva.no

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Tor Inge Waag tor.i.waag@ntva.no;
Board Member

Website Accounts
Lisa M. Husby (Acct # 112)
Tor |. Waag (Acct # 116)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.ntva.no/
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NORWAY

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intellegence
Primary
Secondary

Academy POC

FOR CAETS USE ONLY

Return to Table of Contents



PAKISTAN

Return to Table of Contents

Pakistan Academy of Engineering (PAE)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President/Council Chair
Council Vice Chair
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

Exec Secretary/Council Mbr

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 2013 E-16/2, Block 7
Elected to CAETS: 2018 Gulshan-e-lgbal, Karachi
www.pacadengg.org Pakistan

+0213-4831726; Cell: 0347-1803374

profjakhan@pacadengg.org;
drnasimakhan@pacadengg.org;

Jameel Ahmad Khan profjakhan@pacadengg.org
Khan Gul Jadoon

Shahid Alam

Afzal Haque

Abid Karim

Haroon Jangda

Nasim A. Khan drnasimakhan@pacadengg.org
Jameel Ahmad Khan profjakhan@pacadengg.org;

Jameel Ahmad Khan (Acct # 45)
Nasim A. Khan (Acct # 114)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.pacadengg.org/
mailto:profjakhan@pacadengg.org;
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PAKISTAN

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary
Secondary

Academy POC

Mr. Mustafa Ahmed Sharief

Engr. Farrukh Jamal

Dr. Nasim A. Khan

Engr. Badar A. Khan

Engr. Ibnul Hasan Rizvi

Return to Table of Contents

mustafaahmad@pacadengg.org;

farrukhjamal@pacadengg.org;

drnasimakhan@pacadengg.org;

badarkhan@pacadengg.org;

ibnurizvi@pacadengg.org;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:mustafaahmad@pacadengg.org;
mailto:farrukhjamal@pacadengg.org;
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Return to Table of Contents
Poland

Academy of Engineering of Poland (AIP)
Founded: 1992 ul. Czackiego 3/5
Elected to CAETS: 2023 00-043 Warszawa
Post Box (Skrytka pocztowa) 40
https://akademiainzynierska.pl/index.php/english/

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;
Copy EMAIL aip@akademiainzynierska.pl;
Academy Leadership
President Jerzy Barglik Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;
Vice President Leszek Dobrzanski
Vice President Sebastian Skoczypiec sebastian.skoczypiec@pk.edu.pl;
General Secretary Andrzej Pachuta
Emilia Wolowiec-Korecka emilia.wolowiec-korecka@p.lodz.pl
CAETS Principals
Council Delegate Jerzy Barglik Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;

Website Accounts
Jerzy Barglik (Acct # 144)
Sebastian Skoczypiec (Acct # 146)
Andrzej Pachuta (Acct # 147)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;
mailto:aip@akademiainzynierska.pl;
mailto:Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;
mailto:sebastian.skoczypiec@pk.edu.pl;
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Poland

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Ryszard Tadeusiewicz

Secondary Albert Smalcerz

Academy POC Jerzy Barglik

Return to Table of Contents

rtad@agh.edu.pl;

albert.smalcerz@ polsl.pl;

Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:rtad@agh.edu.pl;
mailto:albert.smalcerz@%20polsl.pl;
mailto:Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;

SERBIA

Academy of Engineering Sciences of Serbia (AESS)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership

President
General Secretary
International Cooperation

Technical Secretary

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1998

Elected to CAETS: 2019

WWWw.ains.rs

+38111 3370 652

ains@ains.rs;

Milos Nedeljkovic
Bosko Stevanovic
Biljana Stojanovic

Dragana Djuric

Biljana Stojanovic

Milos Nedeljivic (2024-2025)

Biljana Stojanovic (Acct # 103)

Return to Table of Contents

Serbia, 11000 Belgrade
Kraljice Marije 16, Room 218/a

bstojanovic80@yahoo.com;

gmilosned@gmail.com;
mnedeljkovic@mas.bg.ac.rs
bole@imk.grf.bg.ac.rs

bstojanovic80@yahoo.com

ains@ains.rs;

bstojanovic80@yahoo.com
gmilosned@gmail.com;

mnedeljkovic@mas.bg.ac.rs ;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.ains.rs/
mailto:bstojanovic80@yahoo.com;
mailto:bole@imk.grf.bg.ac.rs

SERBIA

Communications

Primary Biljana Stojanovic

Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary
Secondary

Academy POC

Biljana Stojanovic

Return to Table of Contents

bstojanovic80@yahoo.com

bstojanovic80@yahoo.com;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:bstojanovic80@yahoo.com;

SINGAPORE

Singapore Academy of Engineering (SAENng)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership

President
Secretary
Treasurer
Immediate Past President

Secretariat

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 201
Elected to CAETS: 2023

https://www.saeng.sg/

secretariat@saeng.sg;

cwxa@nus.edu.sg;

Ho Teck Hua
Aaron Thean
Liu Bin
Richard Kwok
Adriel Chang

Ho Teck Hua

Adriel Chang (Acct # 149)

Return to Table of Contents

70 Bukit Tinggi Road
Singapore 289758

ht.ong@nus.edu.sqg;

teck.ho@ntu.edu.sg; rehan@ntu.edu.sg

liubin@nus.edu.sqg

cwxa@nus.edu.sg

teck.ho@ntu.edu.sg;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


https://www.saeng.sg/
mailto:secretariat@saeng.sg;
mailto:ht.ong@nus.edu.sg;
mailto:cwxa@nus.edu.sg;
mailto:liubin@nus.edu.sg
mailto:teck.ho@ntu.edu.sg;

SINGAPORE

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Chun Yan Miao

Secondary

Academy POC Adriel Chang

Return to Table of Contents

ascymiao@ntu.edu.sg;

secretariat@saeng.sg;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:ascymiao@ntu.edu.sg;
mailto:secretariat@saeng.sg;

SLOVENIA

Return to Table of Contents

Slovenian Academy of Engineering (I1AS)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

Secretary General
Vice President

Vice President

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1995 Tomsiceva 4
Elected to CAETS: 2000 SI-1000 Ljubljana
www.ias.si Slovenia

+386 (0)1 425 4418

info@ias.si;

stane.pejovnik@fkkt.uni-lj.si;

Mark Plesko predsednik@ias.si
Stane Pejovnik stane.pejovnik@fkkt.uni-lj.si

Marko Jagodic
Matjaz Mikos

Stane Pejovnik stane.pejovnik@fkkt.uni-lj.si;

Igor Skrjanc (2024-2025) igor.skrjianc@fe.uni-lj.si;

Stane Pejovnik (Acct # 13)
Irena Lengar (info@ias.si) (Acct # 104)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:info@ias.si;
mailto:stane.pejovnik@fkkt.uni-lj.si;
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SLOVENIA

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary
Secondary

Academy POC

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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SOUTH AFRICA Return to Table of Contents

South African Academy of Engineering (SAAE)

Founded: 1991 Postnet Suite 074
Elected to CAETS: 2009 Private Bag X21
WWW.Saae.co.za Queenswood 0121

South Africa

Phone: +27 72 594-1441
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL office@saae.co.za; neilmacl44@gmail.com;

Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership

President Neil Macleod neilmacl44@gmail.com
Vice President TC Madikane tcmadikane@gmail.com
Treasurer Felix Reinders reindersfb@gmail.com

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Neil Macleod neilmacl44@gmail.com

Board Member

Website Accounts
Heleen Duffey (Acct # 70)
Elsabe Kearsley (Acct # 105)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:office@saae.co.za;
mailto:neilmac144@gmail.com;
mailto:neilmac144@gmail.com
mailto:tcmadikane@gmail.com
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SOUTH AFRICA Return to Table of Contents

Communications
Primary Dr Christine Render Christine.Render@mweb.co.za;

Secondary Heleen Duffey office@saae.co.za;

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion

Primary Dr Christine Render Christine.Render@mweb.co.za;

Secondary Hangwani Makwarela hangwanim@muteo.co.za;

D&l Professional

Energy

Primary Felix Reinders reindersfb@gmail.com;

Secondary Prof Pat Naidoo pat@patnaidoo.co.za;

Engineering for SDGs
Primary Neil Macleod neilmacl44@gmail.com;

Secondary Felix Reinders reindersfb@gmail.com;

Engineering Education
Primary Prof lan Jandrell ian.jandrell@wits.ac.za;

Secondary Prof Elsabe Kearsley elsabe.kearsley@up.ac.za

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Pine Pienaar pine@pienaar.co.za;

Secondary

Academy POC

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:Christine.Render@mweb.co.za;
mailto:office@saae.co.za;
mailto:Christine.Render@mweb.co.za;
mailto:hangwanim@muteo.co.za;
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SPAI N Return to Table of Contents

Real Academia de Ingenieria (RAI)

Founded: 1994 Don Pedro, 10
Elected to CAETS: 1999 28005 Madrid, Spain
www.raing.es

Phone: +34 9152820 01

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL secretaria@raing.es;
Copy EMAIL jpvargas@raing.es; jaime@us.es;

Academy Leadership

President Jaime Dominguez jaime@us.es;
Vice President/Vice President Maria Vallet; Luis Lada

Vice President José Manuel Sanjurjo

General Secretary

Chief Executive Officer Javier P. de Vargas jpvargas@raing.es
Treasurer/Auditor Manuel Doblaré; Antonio Huerta

Board/Board [Aigo Losada; Juan Zufiria

Board/Board Ignacio Romagosa; Ramon Agusti

Board/Librarian Eloy Alvarez-Pelegry; Luis Garcia

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Jaime Dominguez jaime@us.es;
Board Member Jaime Dominguez (2023-2024) jaime@us.es;

Website Accounts
Antonio Colino (Acct # 109)
Jaime Dominguez (Acct # 44)
Javier P. de Vargas (Acct # 59)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:secretaria@raing.es;
mailto:jaime@us.es;
mailto:jaime@us.es;
mailto:jaime@us.es;
mailto:jaime@us.es;

SPAIN

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional Javier P. de Vargas

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy

Primary Eloy Alavarez Pelegry

Secondary José Dominguez

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary Jaime Dominguez

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary
Secondary

Academy POC

Return to Table of Contents

jpvargas@raing.es;

ipelegry@gmail.com;

jose@us.es;

jaime@us.es;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:jpvargas@raing.es;
mailto:ipelegry@gmail.com;
mailto:jose@us.es;
mailto:jaime@us.es;
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SWEDEN

Royal Swedish Academy of Engineering Sciences (IVA)

Founded: 1919 Box 5073
CAETS Founding Member: 1978 102 42 Stockholm
https://www.iva.se/en/ Sweden

Phone: +46 879120 00 (switchboard); +46 76 112 03 22 (Elin Elliot)

Twitter:

Instagram:

YouTube:
Primary EMAIL Elin.Elliot@iva.se;
Copy EMAIL tuula.teeri@iva.se

Academy Leadership

President Tuula Teeri tuula.teeri@iva.se
International Secretary Elin Elliot elin.elliot@iva.se

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Tuula Teeri tuula.teeri@iva.se;

Board Member

Website Accounts
Elin Elliot (Acct # 53)
Tuula Teeri (Acct # 73)
Caroline Linden (Acct #127)
Ann Wolgers (ann.wolgers@iva.se)# 128

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:Elin.Elliot@iva.se;
mailto:tuula.teeri@iva.se
mailto:tuula.teeri@iva.se
mailto:tuula.teeri@iva.se;

SWEDEN

Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary

Secondary

Academy POC

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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SWITZERLAND

Swiss Academy of Engineering Sciences (SATW)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President
General Secretary

Executive Committee

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate
Board

Website Accounts

Founded: 1981
Elected to CAETS: 1988

www.satw.ch

Return to Table of Contents

St. Annagasse 18
8001 Zurich

Switzerland

+41 44 226 50 11 (primary); +41 44 226 50 12

esther.kollermeier@satw.ch;

Benoit Dubuis
Esther Koller

Hans-Peter Meyer

Hans-Peter Meyer

Esther Holler, Acct # 139
Hans-Peter Meyer, Acct # 140

benoit.dubuis@satw.ch;

hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch;

benoit.dubuis@satw.ch

esther.kollermeier@satw.ch

hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch

hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:esther.kollermeier@satw.ch;
mailto:benoit.dubuis@satw.ch;
mailto:hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch;
mailto:benoit.dubuis@satw.ch
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SWITZERLAND

Communications
Primary Ester Elices
Secondary Hans Peter Meyer

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Ester Elices
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Christian Holzner

Secondary Rita Hofmann

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education
Primary Ester Elices

Secondary

Artificial Intelligence
Primary Manuel Kugler
Secondary

Academy POC

Return to Table of Contents

ester.elices@satw.ch;

hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch;

ester.elices@satw.ch;

christian.holzner@satw.ch;

rita.hofmann@satw.ch;

ester.elices@satw.ch;

manuel.kugler@satw.ch;
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mailto:ester.elices@satw.ch;
mailto:hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch;
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mailto:christian.holzner@satw.ch;
mailto:rita.hofmann@satw.ch;
mailto:ester.elices@satw.ch;
mailto:manuel.kugler@satw.ch;

UNITED KINGDOM

Royal Academy of Engineering (RAENg)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President

International Secretary
Chief Executive

Head of Intnl. Partnerships
Sr Mgr, Intnl Partnerships

Manager, Intnl. Partnerships

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1976
CAETS Founding Member: 1978
www.raeng.org.uk

+44 20 7766 0600

shane.mchugh@raeng.org.uk;

ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk;

Jim McDonald
Sarah Springman
Hayaatun Sillem
Shane McHugh
Ben McAlinden
Alaka Bhatt

Sarah Springman

David Thomlinson (Acct # 20)
Shane McHugh (Acct #19)
Ben McAlinden (Acct # 54)
Sarah Springman (Acct# 135)
Alaka Bhatt (Acct # 1306)

Return to Table of Contents

3 Carlton House Terrace
London SW1Y 5DG
United Kingdom

sarah.springman@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk;

principal.pa@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk;

president@raeng.org.uk

sarah.springman@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk
hayaatun.sillem@raeng.org.uk
shane.mchugh@raeng.org.uk

ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk

alaka.bhatt@raeng.org.uk

sarah.springman@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:principal.pa@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk;
mailto:shane.mchugh@raeng.org.uk
mailto:ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk
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UNITED KINGDOM

Communications
Primary Jo Trigg
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Shane McHugh
Secondary Arun Verma

D&l Professional

Energy
Primary Ben McAlinden

Secondary Andrew Chilvers

Engineering for SDGs
Primary Alaka Bhatt

Secondary Meredith Ettridge

Engineering Education
Primary Shaun Holmes

Secondary Ben McAlinden
Fatima Bokhari, Alisha Assomull

Shane McHugh; Juliet Upton

Artificial Intelligence
Primary Alexandra Smyth
Secondary Ben McAlinden

Academy POC Fatima Bokhari

Return to Table of Contents

jo.trigg@raeng.org.uk;

shane.mchugh@raeng.org.uk;

arun.verma@raeng.org.uk;

ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk;

andrew.chilvers@raeng.org.uk;

alaka.bhatt@raeng.org.uk;

meredith.ettridge@raeng.org.uk;

Shaun.Holmes@raeng.org.uk;

ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk;
Fatima.Bokhari@raeng.org.uk;
Alisha.Assomull@raeng.org.uk;
shane.mchugh@raeng.org.uk;
Juliet.Upton@raeng.org.uk;

alexandra.smyth@raeng.org.uk;

Ben.McAlinden@raeng.org.uk;

Fatima.Bokhari@raeng.org.uk;
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UNITED STATES

National Academy of Engineering (NAE)

Phone:
Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:

Primary EMAIL
Copy EMAIL

Academy Leadership
President
Executive Officer

International Secretary

CAETS Principals
Council Delegate

Board Member

Website Accounts

Founded: 1964
Founding Member of CAETS: 1978

www.nae.edu

+1202 334 3677, +1 202 334 1680

aromig@nae.edu;

kzingler@nae.edu;

John L. Anderson
Al Romig
Nadine Aubry

John L. Anderson
Nadine Aubrey (2023-2024)

Al Romig (Acct # 29)

Kelli Zingler (Acct # 51)
Jatryce Jackson (Acct # 33)
James M. Tien (Acct # 63)

Return to Table of Contents

500 Fifth Street NW
Washington, DC 20001

United States of America

Nadine.Aubry@tufts.edu;

jiackson@nae.edu;

aromig@nae.edu

nadine.aubry@tufts.edu

JAnderson@nae.edu;
Nadine.Aubry@tufts.edu;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.nae.edu/
mailto:Nadine.Aubry@tufts.edu;
mailto:jjackson@nae.edu;
mailto:aromig@nae.edu
mailto:nadine.aubry@tufts.edu
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mailto:Nadine.Aubry@tufts.edu;

UNITED STATES

Communications
Primary Eileen Erickson
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary Simil Raghavan
Secondary Mary Mathias

D&l Professional Laura Castillo-Page

Energy
Primary Tim Lieuwen

Secondary John Holmes

Engineering for SDGs
Primary David Butler

Secondary Casey Gibson

Engineering Education
Primary Katherine Frase

Secondary Joanna Livengood

Artificial Intelligence
Primary Jon Eisenberg
Secondary

Academy POC Al Romig

Return to Table of Contents

LErickson@nae.edu;

Sraghavan@nae.edu;

Mmathias@nae.edu;

LCastilloPage@nas.edu;

tim.lieuwen@aerospace.gatech.edu;

jholmes@nas.edu;

Dbutler@nae.edu;

Cgibson@nae.edu;

kfrase98@gmail.com;

JLivengood@nae.edu;

JEisenbe@nas.edu;

ARomig@nae.edu;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY
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U R U G UAY Return to Table of Contents

National Academy of Engineering of Uruguay (ANIU)

Founded: 1971 Cuareim 1492
Elected to CAETS: 2000 1100 Montevideo
www.2022aniu.org.uy Uruguay

Phone: +598 99107 365

Twitter:
Instagram:
YouTube:
Primary EMAIL acadinguy@gmail.com;
Copy EMAIL juliolfer@gmail.com;

Academy Leadership

President Julio Fernandez Odella julio.fernandez@ort.edu.uy; juliolfer@gmail.com
Vice President Lucio Caceres lucabe49@gmail.com
Secretary Adriana Gambogi gambogiadriana@gmail.com

CAETS Principals

Council Delegate Julio Fernandez Odella juliolfer@gmail.com;

Board Member

Website Accounts
Julio Fernandez Odella (Acct # 5)
Lucio Caceres (Acct # 6)

Adriana Gambogi (Acct # 7)

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


http://www.2022aniu.org.uy/
mailto:acadinguy@gmail.com;
mailto:julio1fer@gmail.com;
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Communications
Primary
Secondary

Comms Professional

Diversity & Inclusion
Primary
Secondary

D&l Professional

Energy
oferreno@gmail.com;

Primary Oscar Ferrefio oferreno@ventusenergia.com;

Secondary

Engineering for SDGs
Primary

Secondary

Engineering Education

Primary Julio Fernandez Odella julioifer@gmail.com;

Secondary Luis Maria Rodriguez luismariarodriguezmoreno@gmail.com;

Artificial Intelligence

Primary Gaston Milano gmilano@genexus.com;
Secondary
Academy POC Adriana Gambogi acadinguy@gmail.com;

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:julio1fer@gmail.com;
mailto:luismariarodriguezmoreno@gmail.com;
mailto:gmilano@genexus.com;
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Primary
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
Croatia
Czech Republic
Denmark
Finland
France
Germany
Hungary
India

Ireland
Japan

Korea
Mexico
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Poland
Serbia
Singapore
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom
United States

Uruguay

acading@gmail.com;
kylie.walker@atse.org.au;
elisabeth.monard@kvab.be;
robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca;
zy@cae.cn;

vmrsa@hatz.hr;
hayer@kav.cas.cz;

lt@atv.dk;

arto.miettinen@academies.fi;

EMAIL

secretaria@acading.org.ar;
Jan.Albert@kvab.be;

tg@cae.cn;

Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;

ll@atv.dk;

info@academiesfi;

michael.matlosz@academie-technologies.f;

wagner@acatech.de;
mbendzsel@gmail.com;
inaehg@inae.in;
chiefexecutive@iae.ie;
kmorimoto@eaj.or.jp
shk@naek.or.kr;
mbarrerarivs8@gmail.com;
lucas.noldus@nae.nl;
c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;
aonwualu@aust.edu.ng;
post@ntva.no;
profjakhan@pacadengg.org;
Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;
ains@ains.rs;
secretariat@saeng.sg;
info@ias.si;
office@saae.co.za;
secretaria@raing.es;
Elin.Elliot@iva.se;

esther.kollermeier@satw.ch;

shane.mchugh@raeng.org.uk;

aromig@nae.edu;

acadinguy@gmail.com;

k.yoneno@eaj.or.jp;

willem jacobs@nae.nl;

lisa.m.husby@ntva.no;

bstojanovic80@yahoo.com;

neilmacl44@gmail.com;

benoit.dubuis@satw.ch;

sarah.springman@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk;

Nadine.Aubry@tufts.edu;

Return to Table of Contents

FOR CAETS USE ONLY


mailto:Nadine.Aubry@tufts.edu;

Return to Table of Contents

EMAIL

Secondary

Argentina acading.arg@gmail.com; msolanet@infupa.com;

Australia peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

Belgium joos.vandewalle@gmail.com; Camille. GUENANE@academieroyale.be;
Canada cae-admin@cae-acg.ca; info@cae-acg.ca;

China Iw@cae.cn;

Croatia hatz@hatz.hr; neven.duic@fsb.hr;

Czech Republic

iacr@kav.cas.cz;

Denmark mab@atv.dk; noa@science.ku.dk;

Finland mika.hannula@utu.fi;

France stephanie.thine@academie-technologies.fr;

Germany uwagner@tum.de;

Hungary mma@mernokakademia.hu;

India inaehg@gmail.com;

Ireland academy@iae.ie; tomleahywaterl@gmail.com;
Japan academy@eaj.or.jp;

Korea naek@naek.or.kr;

Mexico academiadeingenieria@ai.org.mx; administracion@ai.org.mx;

Netherlands

New Zealand

annelies.ten.have@nae.nl;

michelle.wickens@royalsociety.org.nz;

Anouk.de.vlieger@knaw.nl;

Nigeria christyadelowo@gmail.com;

Norway tor.i.waag@ntva.no; torbjorn.digernes@ntnu.no;
Pakistan drnasimakhan@pacadengg.org;

Poland aip@akademiainzynierska.pl;

Serbia

Singapore secretariat@saeng.sg; ht.ong@nus.edu.sg;
Slovenia stane.pejovnik@fkkt.uni-lj.si;

South Africa
Spain
Sweden

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United States

Uruguay

jpvargas@raing.es;

tuula.teeri@iva.se

ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk;
kzingler@nae.eduy;

juliolfer@gmail.com;

neilmacl44@gmail.com;

jaime@us.es;

hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch;
principal.pa@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk;

jjackson@nae.eduy;
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Council
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China

Croatia

Manuel Solanet

Katharine Woodthorpe

Elisabeth Monard
Peter Mascher
Xiaohong LI

Vedran Mornar

Czech Republic Milos Hayer

Denmark
Finland
France
Germany
Hungary
India
Ireland
Japan
Korea
Mexico
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Poland
Serbia
Singapore
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sweden

Switzerland

Nils Andersen
Mika Hannula
Patrick Pelata
Ulrich Wagner
Miklés BENDZEL
Indranil Manna
Tom Leahy
Hideaki Koizumi
Dr. Kinam Kim
Monica Barrera
Lucas Noldus
Cather Simpson
A. P.Onwualu
Tor Inge Waag
Jameel Ahmad Khan
Jerzy Barglik

Ho Teck Hua

Ho Teck Hua
Stane Pejovnik
Neil Macleod
Jaime Dominguez
Tuula Teeri

Hans-Peter Meyer

United Kingdor Sarah Springman

United States

Uruguay

John L. Anderson

Julio Fernandez Odella

EMAIL
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msolanet@infupa.com;
katherine.woodthorpe@atse.org.au
elisabeth.monard@kvab.be;
mascher@mcmaster.ca;
tq@cae.cn;

Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;
hayer@kav.cas.cz;
noa@science.ku.dk;

mika.hannula@utu.fi;

patrick.pelata@academie-technologies.fr
uwagner@tum.de;
mbendzsel@gmail.com;
imanna@metal.iitkgp.ac.in;
tomleahywaterli@gmail.com;
Hkoizumil005@gmail.com;
shk@naek.or.kr;
mbarrerarivi8@gmail.com;
lucas.noldus@nae.nl
c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;
aonwualu@aust.edu.ng;
tor.i.waag@ntva.no;
profjakhan@pacadengg.org;
Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;
teck.ho@ntu.edu.sg;
teck.ho@ntu.edu.sg;
stane.pejovnik@fkkt.uni-lj.si;
neilmacl44@gmail.com
jaime@us.es;
tuula.teeri@iva.se;
hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch
sarah.springman@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk
JAnderson@nae.edu;

juliolfer@gmail.com;
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Board
Argentina
Australia Katharine Woodthorpe
Belgium

Canada

China Tian Qi (2024-2025)
Croatia Vedran Mornar, Past-Pres
Czech Republic
Denmark
Finland Mika Hannula (2024 President)
France
Germany
Hungary Andras Sollosi-Nagy (2023-2024)
India
Ireland
Japan
Korea
Mexico
Netherlands Lucas Noldus (2023-2024)

New Zealand

Nigeria Rahman Bello (2024-2025)
Norway

Pakistan

Serbia Milos Nedeljivic (2024-2025)
Slovenia Igor Skrjanc (2024-2025)
South Africa

Spain Jaime Dominguez (2023-2024)
Sweden

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United States Nadine Aubrey (2023-2024)
Uruguay

Return to Table of Contents

peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;

tq@cae.cn;

Vedran.mornar@fer.hr;

mika.hannula@utu.fi;

andras.szollosinagy@gmail.com;

lucas.noldus@nae.nl

rabello@nnecltd.com;

gmilosned@gmail.com;
mnedeljkovic@mas.bg.ac.rs;

igor.skrjanc@fe.uni-lj.si;

jaime@us.es;

Nadine Aubry@tufts.edu;
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Communications

Chair Lucas Noldus Netherlands
Deputy Chair

Primary Secondary
Argentina Patricia ARNERA parnera@ing.unlp.edu.ar; Roberto CARNICER rcarnicer@austral.edu.ar;
Australia Kylie Walker kylie.walker@atse.org.au; Peter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.ay;
Belgium
Canada
China Liu Chang liuchang@cae.cn; Yu Zhu zy@cae.cn;
Croatia
Czech Republic
Denmark Martin Bech mab@atv.dk;
Finland Suvi Lehto supale@utu.fi;
France Manoélle Lepoutre msmlconseil@gmail.com:
Germany Dr. Karen Wagner wagner@acatech.de; Prof. Frank Behrendt frank.behrendt@tu-berlin.de;
Hungary
India Prof Amit Agrawal amit.agrawal@iitb.ac.in; Prof Sushmita Mitra inaehg@inae.in;
Ireland Gabriel Dennison chiefexecutive@iae.ig;
Japan Yoshiko TSUJI tsuji@esc.u-tokyo.ac.jp;
Korea Junghee Song vice-president@naek.or.kr; Shinhye Kim shk@naek.or.kr;

Dr. Jose Francisco

Mexico Dr. Ménica Barrera Rivera  |mbarrerarivs8@gmail.com; Albarran Nunez jose.albarran@ingenieria.unam.edu;
Netherlands Lucas Noldus lucas.noldus@nae.nl; Anouk de Vlieger anouk.de.vlieger@nae.nl;
New Zealand
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan Mr. Mustafa Ahmed Sharief |mustafaahmad@pacadengg.org;
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Poland

Serbia

Biljana Stojanovic

bstojanovic80@yahoo.com

Singapore

Slovenia

South Africa

Dr Christine Render

Christine.Render@mweb.co.za;

Heleen Duffey

office@saae.co.za;

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland Ester Elices ester.elices@satw.ch; Hans Peter Meyer hpeter.meyer@hevs.ch;
United Kingdom [Jo Trigg jo.trigg@raeng.org.uk;

United States

Eileen Erickson

LErickson@nae.eduy;

Uruguay

Communication

Professional

Argentina
Australia Edwyn Shiell edwyn.shiell@atse.org.auy;
Belgium
Canada
China WU Siegfried Zhigiang wus@tongji.edu.cn;
Croatia

Czech Republic

Denmark

Mette Tolling

mt@atv.dk;

Finland

France

Germany

Hungary

India
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Communications

Ireland

Japan

Korea

Mexico

Netherlands

New Zealand

Nigeria

Norway

Pakistan

Engr. Farrukh Jamal

farrukhjamal@pacadengg.org;

Poland

Serbia

Singapore

Slovenia

South Africa

Spain

Javier P. de Vargas

jpvargas@raing.es;

Sweden

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United States

Uruguay
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Diversity and Inclusion
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Co-Chair Shane McHugh United Kingdom
Co-Chair Kylie Walker Australia
Primary Secondary
Argentina Manuel A. SOLANET msolanet@infupa.com;
Australia Kylie Walker kylie.walker@atse.org.au; Peter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.ay;
Belgium
Canada Robert Crawhall robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca;
China
Croatia

Czech Republic

Denmark

Finland

France Catherine Langlais langlais.catherine@icloud.com;

Germany Dr. Karen Wagner wagner@acatech.de;

Hungary

India Prof Sushmita Mitra inaehg@inae.in;

Ireland Gabriel Dennison chiefexecutive@iae.ig;

Japan Yuko Harayama yukoharayama@gmail.com; Yoko Nameki gender@eaj.orjp;

Korea
Dr. Monica Barrera Dr. Jetzabeth Ramirez jetzabag3@gmail.com;

Mexico Rivera mbarrerarivE8@gmail.com; Sabag jetzabag2@gmail.com;
Prof. dr. Bayu

Netherlands Jayawardhana b.jayawardhana@rug.nl;

New Zealand

Nigeria

SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM

abdulraheem02@yahoo.com;

CHRISTY ADELOWO

christyadelowo@gmail.com;

Norway
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Pakistan

Poland

Serbia

Singapore

Slovenia

South Africa

Dr Christine Render

Christine.Render@mweb.co.za;

Hangwani Makwarela

hangwanim@muteo.co.za;

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Ester Elices

ester.elices@satw.ch;

United Kingdorn

Shane McHugh

shane.mchugh@raeng.org.uk;

Arun Verma

arun.verma@raeng.org.uk;

United States

Simil Raghavan

Sraghavan@nae.eduy;

Mary Mathias

Mmathias@nae.edy;

Uruguay

Professionals
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada

China

Croatia

Czech Republic
Denmark
Finland

France
Germany

Hungary
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India

Ireland
Japan

Korea
Mexico
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Poland
Serbia
Singapore
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom

United States Laura Castillo-Page

Uruguay

Diversity and Inclusion

LCastilloPage@nas.eduy;
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Energy
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Chair Energy Sequel Axel Meisen Canada
Chair e2-Mobility Neven Duic Croatia

Primary Secondary
Argentina Oscar VIGNART ovignart@gmail.com; Roberto CARNICER rcarnicer@austral.edu.ar;
Australia Sarah Ryan sarahryan2676@gmail.com; Peter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.ay;
Belgium Dr Ir William D'haeseleer |william.dhaeseleer@kuleuven.be; Ivo Van Vaerenbergh ivovanvaerenberghl@gmail.com;
Canada Axel Meisen axel@meisen.ca;
China Yinbiao Shu jianbin-fan@sgcc.com.cn; Yu Zhu zy@cae.cn;
Croatia

Czech Republic

Neven Duic

neven.duic@fsb.hr

Denmark
Finland Esa Vakkilainen Esa.Vakkilainen@lut.fi;
France Yves Bamberger bamberger.yves@wanadoo.fr;
Germany Prof. Frank Behrendt frank.behrendt@tu-berlin.de; Dr. Karen Wagner wagner@acatech.de;
Hungary
India Pradeep Chaturvedi pradeepcO8@gmail.com;
Ireland Don Moore chiefexecutive@iae.ig; Administrator academy@iae.ie;
Japan Masakazu SUGIYAMA sugiyama@enesys.rcast.u-tokyo.ac.jp; Michio HASHIMOTO hashimoto.michio.4x@kyoto-u.ac,jp;
Korea Chinho Park chpark@kentech.ac.kr; Woong-Seong Chang wscl33l@naver.com;
Ing. Erwin Adolfo Otto
Mexico Fritz de la Orta efo_24@yahoo.com.mx; Dr. David Morillon Galvez [damg@pumas.ii.unam.mx;

Netherlands

Dirk Smit

dirk.smit@icloud.com

New Zealand

Nigeria SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM PROF A. SAMBO assambo@gmail.com;
Norway
Pakistan Dr. Nasim A. Khan drnasimakhan@pacadengg.org;
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Poland

Serbia

Singapore

Slovenia

South Africa

Felix Reinders

reindersfo@gmail.com;

Prof Pat Naidoo

pat@patnaidoo.co.za;

Spain Eloy Alavarez Pelegry ipelegry@gmail.com; José Dominguez jose@us.es;
Sweden
Switzerland Christian Holzner christian.holzner@satw.ch; Rita Hofmann rita.hofmann@satw.ch;

United Kingdom

Ben McAlinden

ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk;

Andrew Chilvers

andrew.chilvers@raeng.org.uk;

United States

Tim Lieuwen

tim.lieuwen@aerospace.gatech.edu;

John Holmes

jholmes@nas.edu;

Uruguay

Oscar Ferreno

oferreno@gmail.com;
oferreno@ventusenergia.com;
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Engineering for the SDGs

Chair

David Thomlinson

United Kingdom

Deputy Chair
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Primary Secondary
Argentina José Luis INGLESE jli@ingleseconsultores.com; Nicolas GALLO ngallo@fibertel.com.ar;
Australia John McGagh john@mcgagh.com; Peter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;
Belgium Dr Ir Christiane Malcorps malcorps.christiane@gmail.com; Dr Ir Egbert Lox egbert.lox@gmail.com;
Canada Robert Crawhall robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca
China Lin Huang hi@cae.cn; Kejun Jiang kjiang2015@163.com;
Croatia
Czech Republic
Denmark Martin Bech mab@atv.dk;
Finland
France Claude Nahon claude.k.nahon@gmail.com;
Germany Dr. Karen Wagner wagner@acatech.de; Prof. Frank Behrendt frank.behrendt@tu-berlin.de;
Hungary
India Pradeep Chaturvedi pradeepcO8@gmail.com;
Ireland
Japan Taikan OKI oki@civil.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp; Yoshikazu NAKAJIMA  [nakajima.bmi@tmd.ac.jp;
Korea

Ing. Jose Luis Lee

Mexico Ing. José Luis Aburto Avila jlaburtol@prodigy.net.mx; Moreno leemorenojl@gmail.com;

Netherlands

Jenny Dankelman

J.Dankelman@tudelft.nl;

New Zealand

Nigeria SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM PROF FEMI AJIBOLA femiajibola@yahoo.com;
Norway
Pakistan Engr. Badar A. Khan badarkhan@pacadengg.org;
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Engineering for the SDGs
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Poland

Serbia

Singapore

Slovenia

South Africa

Neil Macleod

neilmacl44@gmail.com;

Felix Reinders

reindersfo@gmail.com;

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

United Kingdom

Alaka Bhatt

alaka.bhatt@raeng.org.uk;

Meredith Ettridge

meredith.ettridge@raeng.org.uk;

United States

David Butler

Dbutler@nae.eduy;

Casey Gibson

Cgibson@nae.eduy;

Uruguay
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Engineering Education
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Chair Indranil Manna India
Deputy Chair [Katherine Frase United States

Primary Secondary
Argentina José Luis ROCES jlroces@itba.edu.ar; Raul BERTERO rbertero@gmail.com;
Australia Iven Mareels i.mareels@federation.edu.au; Peter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;
Belgium
Canada Jesse Zhu jzhu@uwo.ca; Robert Crawhall robert.crawhall@cae-acg.ca;
China Liu Chang liuchang@cae.cn; Yu Zhu, LI Zhongping zy@cae.cn; drlilong@126.com;
Croatia

Czech Republic

Denmark
Finland
France Jean-Pierre Chevalier jean-pierre.chevalier@lecnam.net;
Germany Dr. Karen Wagner wagner@acatech.de;
Hungary
India Prof Indranil Manna imanna@metal.iitkgp.ac.in; Amit Agrawal, GK inaehg@inae.in;
im_kgp@yahoo.co.in; Ananthasuresh
Ireland Gabriel Dennison chiefexecutive@iae.ig;
Japan Toshiro Ohashi ohashi@eng.hokudai.ac.jp; Hideaki Koizumi hkoizumil005@gmail.com;
Korea Hyung Hee Cho hhcho@yonsei.ac.kr;
M.I. Mario Ignacio
Mexico Goémez Mejia mgomezm@esssa.com; Ing. Rafael Rodriguez Nieto  [drafaelrn@hotmail.com;

Netherlands

Guoqgi Zhang

g.g.zhang@tudelft.nl;

New Zealand

Nigeria

SADIQ ABDULRAHEEM

abdulraheemO02@yahoo.com

PROF KEHINDE TAIWO

kehindetaiwo3@yahoo.com;

Norway
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Engineering Education
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Pakistan Engr. Ibnul Hasan Rizvi [|ibnurizvi@pacadengg.org;
Poland

Serbia Biljana Stojanovic bstojanovic80@yahoo.com;
Singapore

Slovenia

South Africa

Prof lan Jandrell

ianjandrell@wits.ac.za;

Prof Elsabe Kearsley

elsabe.kearsley@up.ac.za

Spain

Jaime Dominguez

jaime@us.es;

Sweden

Switzerland

Ester Elices

ester.elices@satw.ch;

United Kingdom

Shaun Holmes

Shaun.Holmes@raeng.org.uk;

Ben McAlinden

ben.mcalinden@raeng.org.uk;

United States

Katherine Frase

kfrase98@gmail.com;

Joanna Livengood

JLivengood@nae.edu;

Uruguay

Julio Fernandez Odella

juliolfer@gmail.com;

Luis Maria Rodriguez

luismariarodriguezmoreno@gmail.com;
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Artificial Intelligence

Chair

Barry O'Sullivan

Ireland

Deputy Chair
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Primary Secondary
Argentina Eng. Armando De Giusti |degiusti@lidi.info.unlp.edu.ar;
POC|Manuel Solanet msolanet@infupa.com;
Australia Mary-Anne Williams mary-anne.williams@unsw.edu.au; |Peter Derbyshire peter.derbyshire@atse.org.au;
POC
Belgium
POC
Canada
POC
China Prof. Jianhua Tao jhtao@tsinghua.edu.cn; Liza zy@cae.cn;
POC|Erhu Deng deh@cae.cn;
Croatia
POC
Czech Rep Prof. Lenka Lhotska Ihotska@cvut.cz; Prof. Olga Stepankova olga.stepankova@cvut.cz;
POC|Milos Hayer hayer@kav.cas.cz;
Denmark Maja Laenkholm mi@atv.dk; Martin Bech mab@atv.dk;
pPOC
Finland Petri Yllikoski petri.ylikoski@helsinki.fi; Arto Miettinen arto.miettinen@academies.fi
pPOC
France Gelenbe Erol gelenbe.erol@orange.fr;
POC|Michael Matlosz michael.matlosz@academie-technologies.fr
Germany

POC




Artificial Intelligence

Return to Table of Contents

Hungary
POC

India
POC

Ireland Prof. Barry O'Sullivan b.osullivan@cs.ucc.ie; Tom Leahy tomleahywaterli@gmail.com;
POC|Fiona McCarron academy@iae.ie;

Japan Prof. Kensaku Mori kensaku@is.nagoya-u.ac.jp; Prof. Yoshikazu Nakajima |nakajima@nakajimalab.org;
POC|Kaori Yoneno k.yoneno@eaj.or.jp;

Korea
POC

Mexico
POC

Netherlands

Alessandro Bozzon

a.bozzon@tudelft.nl;

Lucas Noldus

lucas.noldus@nae.nl;

POC

New Zealand

Mengjie Zhang

mengjie.zhang@ecs.vuw.ac.nz;

Elizabeth Broadbent;
Gillian Dobbie

e.broadbent@auckland.ac.nz;
g.dobbie@auckland.ac.nz;

Cather Simpson, Marc

c.simpson@auckland.ac.nz;

POC|Rands marc.rands@royalsociety.org.nz;
Nigeria Ayodeji Demuren ademuren@odu.edu;
POC|Christy Adelowo christyadelowo@gmail.com;
Norway
POC
Pakistan
POC
Poland Ryszard Tadeusiewicz rtad@agh.edu.pl; Albert Smalcerz albert.smalcerz@ polsl.pl;
POC|Jerzy Barglik Jerzy.Barglik@polsl.pl;

Serbia




Artificial Intelligence
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POC

Singapore

Chun Yan Miao

ascymiao@ntu.edu.sg;

POC

Adriel Chang

secretariat@saeng.sg;

Slovenia

POC

South Africa

Pine Pienaar

pine@pienaar.co.za;

POC

Spain

POC

Sweden

POC

Switzerland

Manuel Kugler

manuel.kugler@satw.ch;

POC

United Kingdon

Alexandra Smyth

alexandra.smyth@raeng.org.uk;

Ben McAlinden

Ben.McAlinden@raeng.org.uk;

POC

Fatima Bokhari

Fatima.Bokhari@raeng.org.uk;

United States

Jon Eisenberg

JEisenbe@nas.edu;

POC

Al Romig

ARomig@nae.edu;

Uruguay

Gaston Milano

gmilano@genexus.com;

POC

Adriana Gambogi

acadinguy@gmail.com;
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